

1	NICHOLAS H. LEE (SBN 259588) nicholas.lee@arnoldporter.com ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 777 S. Figueroa Street, 44th Floor			
2				
3				
4	Los Angeles, CA 90017-5844 Telephone: +1 213.243.4000			
5	Facsimile: +1 213.243.4199			
6	Attorneys for Defendant HEROKU, INC.			
7				
8				
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
11	SAN JOSE DIVISION			
12				
13	IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES,			
14	LLC ET AL.	Case No. 5:18-md-02834-BLF		
15				
16				
17	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
18	ET AL.,	Case No.: 5:18-cv-00162-BLF		
19	Plaintiffs,			
20	vs.	DEFENDANT HEROKU, INC. CORPORATE DISCLOSURE		
21	HEROKU, INC.,	STATEMENT		
22				
23	Defendant.			
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				



Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 84 Filed 09/11/18 Page 2 of 3

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure Defendant Heroku, Inc. ("Heroku") provides the following corporate disclosure statement. Defendant certifies that Heroku's parent company is salesforce.com, inc., which is a publicly-held corporation that owns 10% or more of Heroku's stock.

Furthermore, pursuant to Civil L.R. 3-15, the undersigned certifies that the following listed persons, associations of persons, firms, partnerships, corporations (including parent corporations) or other entities (i) have a financial interest in the subject matter in controversy or in a party to the proceeding, or (ii) have a non-financial interest in that subject matter or in a party that could be substantially affected by the outcome of this proceeding: salesforce.com, inc. (parent company of Heroku).

Dated: September 11, 2018

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP

By: /s/ Nicholas H. Lee Nicholas H. Lee

Attorneys for Defendant HEROKU, INC.



1	PROOF OF SERVICE				
2 3	Figue	I am over the age of 18 and not a party to coa Street, 44th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90	o the within action. My business address is 777 S. 0017-5844.		
4		On September 11, 2018:			
5	(BY ELECTRONIC MAIL) I caused such document(s) to be sent to the persons at the email addresses listed above. I did not receive, within a reasonable time after the submission, any electronic message or other indication that the transmission was unsuccessful.				
7 8	x		(s) to be sent via electronic mail through the Case h the U.S. District Court for the Northern District of		
9 10 11	(MAIL) I am readily familiar with this firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. postal service on that same day in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than 1 day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.				
12 13	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on September 11, 2018, at Los Angeles, California.				
14		Nicholas H. Lee	/s/ Nicholas H. Lee		
		(Type or print name)	(Signature)		
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					

